

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles County of San Diego County of San Bernardino County of Riverside County of Imperial County of Orange

Notice of Intent to Adopt Administrative Order and Invitation to Comment re: Southern California Intercounty Transfer Protocol

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

That the Presiding Judges of the Juvenile Courts, of the Superior Courts, for the counties of Los Angeles, San Diego, San Bernardino, Riverside, Imperial and Orange intend to adopt the attached Administrative Order adopting the Southern California Intercounty Transfer Protocol, for each county, forty five days from the sending of this Notice.

The adoption of the Southern California Intercounty Transfer Protocol shall be as a pilot project, for six months, commencing on August 4, 2014.

All interested persons, agencies and organizations are invited to comment on the proposed protocol prior to the expiration of the forty-five day period. Comments shall be directed to the Presiding Judge of the Juvenile Court for the county where the commenting person, agency or organization is located.

The clerk of each county's Juvenile Court shall distribute this notice and the proposed Administrative Order adopting the Southern California Intercounty Transfer Protocol to the following persons, agencies or organizations for each county: County Counsel, or attorney or law firm responsible for prosecuting dependency matters; District Attorney; Public Defender, the law firms and counsel with whom each Juvenile Court has contracted for the representation of minors and/or parents/legal guardians in dependency and delinquency matters, the child welfare agency responsible for seeking to bring children within the dependency jurisdiction of the Re: Notice of Intent to Adopt Administrative Order and Invitation to Comment re: Southern California Intercounty Transfer Protocol Page 2

juvenile court; the Probation Department; CASA; and any other person or entity that the Presiding Judge for each county directs notice to be sent.

This notice may be executed in subparts.

Date: 05/10/14

Carolvn M. Caietti

County of San Diego

Michael Nash Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court County of Los Angeles

N

Carott

Date: 04/23/14

Date: 05/07/14

Date: 04/24/14

Date: 04/28/14

Date: 04/24/14

Christopher B. Marshall Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court County of San Bernardino

Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court

F. Paul Dickerson III Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court County of Riverside

Christopher W. Yeager Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court County of Imperial

Maria D. Hernandez Presiding Judge of Juvenile Court County of Orange